

PW-1 is absent. No representation. In spite of sufficient opportunities provided PW-1 has not tendered for cross-examination. It appears that PW-1 is not interested in prosecution. Hence, suit is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-

Prl. Senior Civil Judge & C.J.M.,
Ramanagara.